
II COPPA ITALIA - SESSIONE FEMMINILE - ASSOLUTI

ASSOLUTO CADETTE

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
SQUAT

BEST
BENCHPRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT

BEST TOTALE IPF 
Points1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 LUCARELLI  ALICE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 74,98 120 127,5 132,5 132,5 75 77,5 78,5 78,5 135 142,5 150 150 361 71,633342

2 FICARELLI FRANCESCA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 51,58 93 97,5 102,5 102,5 57,5 60 -63 60 107,5 112,5 118 118 280,5 71,325693

3 PETTINARI MAYA ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 46,7 75 82,5 88 88 47,5 -51 51 51 95 102,5 112,5 112,5 251,5 70,162148

4 PROVENZANI  AURORA MYGYM TODI 58,92 100 105 110 110 55 57,5 60 60 107,5 115 120 120 290 66,395079

5 FERRONE MARIKA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 59,52 95 102,5 107,5 107,5 37,5 40 42,5 42,5 110 117,5 127,5 127,5 277,5 63,079025

6 ZAPPACOSTA VITTORIA ITALICA PL 62,56 -97,5 102,5 107,5 107,5 50 52,5 -55 52,5 115 -125 -131 115 275 60,438977

7 CERQUETANI MADDALENA INDEPENDIENTE FC 68,8 -95 105 110 110 40 47,5 -52,5 47,5 115 125 130 130 287,5 59,658841

8 LUSI DENISE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 57,68 75 80 85 85 42,5 45 47,5 47,5 102,5 110 120 120 252,5 58,708025

9 STAIBANO ADRIANA DINAMO GINNASIO 44,11 60 -65 -65 60 32,5 -35 35 35 80 85 90 90 185 54,771670

FG SEVERA GIULIA COR HABEO ROMA 51,3 97,5 102,5 -107,5 102,5 -47,5 -47,5 -47,5 105 112,5 -117,5 112,5 0 0,000000

ASSOLUTO JUNIOR

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
SQUAT

BEST
BENCHPRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT

BEST TOTALE IPF 
Points1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 FICARELLI LUDOVICA ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 51,7 -125 125 130 130 -80 80 -83 80 155 162,5 -175 162,5 372,5 94,529017

2 LEPRI LARA POWER GYM 61,66 137,5 143 -146 143 57,5 62,5 67,5 67,5 150 160,5 -167 160,5 371 82,319214

3 PETRUCCELLI ALESSIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 65,78 140 148 -153 148 85 90,5 95 95 125 137,5 -152,5 137,5 380,5 81,039432

4 ROSSI GAIA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 62,1 125,5 132,5 137,5 137,5 -57,5 60 -62,5 60 130 140 150 150 347,5 76,742786

5 FRANCHINI CHIARA COR HABEO ROMA 56,94 112,5 -115 -115 112,5 62,5 67,5 -70,5 67,5 122,5 130 140 140 320 75,120346

6 QUARANTA GIULIA KRISTALL 61,98 115 120 -125 120 62,5 67,5 -70 67,5 137,5 145 150 150 337,5 74,629489

7 CORRARO CRISTIANA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 48,74 90 95 97,5 97,5 50 52,5 -55 52,5 115 120 -125 120 270 72,262137

8 TOMASSETTI  NADIA COR HABEO ROMA 67,64 90 100 105 105 62,5 65 67,5 67,5 -140 147,5 160 160 332,5 69,664876

9 MEROLLI NOEMI ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 53,58 95 100 105 105 40 42,5 45 45 110 120 130 130 280 68,947983

10 LIOCE ANGELICA APULIA DHARMA 63,2 122,5 -127,5 127,5 127,5 67,5 70 -72,5 70 115 -122,5 -125 115 312,5 68,230703

11 LONGHI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 56,44 105 -112,5 -112,5 105 62,5 67,5 70 70 100 105 -110 105 280 66,170046

12 RICCIOTTI MARIA CHIARA ITALICA PL 51,36 87,5 92,5 97,5 97,5 -47,5 47,5 -52,5 47,5 97,5 107,5 -115 107,5 252,5 64,445158

13 VALLETTA BENEDETTA ROMANI PERFORMANCE 78,38 110 120 -127,5 120 60 -65 65 65 120 127,5 -135 127,5 312,5 60,747211

14 ANGELUCCI  SOFIA AREA 15 61,66 95 105 -112,5 105 40 45 -52,5 45 115 122,5 -130 122,5 272,5 60,463574

15 BIANCO VALENTINA ITALICA PL 61,6 90 95 100 100 45 47,5 -50 47,5 105 115 120 120 267,5 59,392661

16 CAPOZUCCA FRANCESCA 
ROMANA DINAMO GINNASIO 66,86 97,5 105 -110 105 45 50 55 55 100 107,5 112,5 112,5 272,5 57,479255

17 LASCO CLAUDIA POWER CLAN 73,3 90 92,5 -100 92,5 50 -52,5 -52,5 50 105 110 120 120 262,5 52,672087

ASSOLUTO SENIOR

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
SQUAT

BEST
BENCHPRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT

BEST TOTALE IPF 
Points1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 PRESENTI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 56,2 150 -155 0 150 87,5 -93 -93 87,5 160 170 -178 170 407,5 96,614819

2 MASTROGIACOMO ANGELA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 55,76 135 140 -147,5 140 87,5 -90 90 90 155 -165 170 170 400 95,412511

3 ANDERLINI ISABELLA ITALICA PL 68,3 150 160 -170 160 92,5 97,5 102,5 102,5 165 175 182,5 182,5 445 92,720956

4 BOEZIO ALESSIA APULIA DHARMA 55,3 132,5 137,5 -142,5 137,5 75 77,5 80 80 155 -165 167,5 167,5 385 92,429419

5 PALUMBO ILARIA APULIA DHARMA 64,62 137,5 142,5 150 150 102,5 105 -108 105 160 172,5 -182,5 172,5 427,5 92,042946

6 MONCINI IRENE PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 65,36 127,5 135 140 140 77,5 82,5 -85 82,5 160 172,5 -180 172,5 395 84,453966

7 CANALI ALICE SPORT ACADEMY 58,24 125 132,5 140 140 65 70 72,5 72,5 -145 145 147,5 147,5 360 83,113087

8 ROSSI MARTINA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 70,22 137,5 145 150 150 67,5 70 -72,5 70 150 -160 162,5 162,5 382,5 78,486253

9 SESSA CORINNE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 73,32 142,5 150 155 155 70 75 -77,5 75 135 145 152,5 152,5 382,5 76,740248

10 CASERMA SARA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,58 120 130 135 135 57,5 60 62,5 62,5 130 140 145 145 342,5 76,061279

11 ALUSHI ALESSIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 61,66 120 127,5 132,5 132,5 60 62,5 -65 62,5 132,5 140 145 145 340 75,440789

12 DI MAURO TONIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 82,6 135 145 155 155 67,5 72,5 -80 72,5 140 155 165 165 392,5 74,619506

13 PONZO  BEATRICE ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 56,88 122,5 127,5 -132,5 127,5 60 -65 -65 60 120 125 130 130 317,5 74,592556

14 CROCE  ELEONORA ITALICA PL 76,96 142,5 150 -155,5 150 67,5 72,5 77 77 142,5 152,5 -162,5 152,5 379,5 74,384778

15 TOGNOLONI VERONICA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 50,78 -100 -102,5 102,5 102,5 52,5 55 57,5 57,5 110 115 122,5 122,5 282,5 72,826446

16 NEGRO MAGGIO MELANIA DINAMO GINNASIO 56 115 120 0 120 55 57,5 -60 57,5 117,5 122,5 127,5 127,5 305 72,511138

17 QUATTRINI FRANCESCA INDEPENDIENTE FC 60,32 110 115 117,5 117,5 62,5 -67,5 -67,5 62,5 -125 -130 130 130 310 69,815222

18 GACCI LISA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,24 115 -120 -120 115 57,5 60 62,5 62,5 125 130 -135 130 307,5 68,542350

19 PETTINELLA BRUNA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 60,04 105 110 -115 110 57,5 -60 -60 57,5 122,5 130 -140 130 297,5 67,215855

20 BUCCIARELLI VIRGINIA ITALICA PL 55,68 95 102,5 -110 102,5 47,5 50 52,5 52,5 105 115 125 125 280 66,863165

21 GERMOLÈ BENEDETTA AREA 15 53,66 85 87,5 92,5 92,5 52,5 57,5 60 60 110 117,5 -125 117,5 270 66,404226

22 CIALINI MARGHERITA LIFTEAM 65,28 107,5 -110 -110 107,5 75 77,5 -80 77,5 120 125 -130 125 310 66,329706

23 DE MARCO CHIARA MARIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 67,22 102,5 107,5 112,5 112,5 55 57,5 -60 57,5 135 145 -157,5 145 315 66,236182

24 CALIRI MARIA KRISTALL 61,36 100 107,5 -112,5 107,5 40 45 -50 45 120 130 -140 130 282,5 62,887048

25 TANTINI NOEMI PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 66,18 110 120 125 125 57,5 -62,5 62,5 62,5 100 107,5 -112,5 107,5 295 62,602024

26 TACCONI MATILDE AREA 4 67,64 95 102,5 107,5 107,5 -60 60 -65 60 105 115 120 120 287,5 60,236546

27 FRANCIOSA MARTINA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 67,06 105 110 115 115 50 -52,5 52,5 52,5 107,5 112,5 -120 112,5 280 58,958279

28 MARANGA GIULIA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 81,78 110 115 122,5 122,5 45 47,5 50 50 115 122,5 130 130 302,5 57,743587

29 BARBANERA FLAVIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 51,22 62,5 72,5 80 80 45 50 -55 50 82,5 87,5 95 95 225 57,563670

30 CACCIA MENA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,2 75 80 87,5 87,5 45 47,5 -52,5 47,5 95 107,5 117,5 117,5 252,5 56,307502

31 BUCCIERI FRANCESCA ITALICA PL 70,64 87,5 92,5 97,5 97,5 45 47,5 -52,5 47,5 120 130 -140 130 275 56,247477

32 DE SANTIS ISABELLA KRISTALL 57,22 75 80 -85 80 40 -45 45 45 100 107,5 115 115 240 56,133824

33 FOGLIETTI  GLORIA MYGYM TODI 61,48 70 75 -80 75 -35 35 40 40 -105 110 115 115 230 51,133121

34 CARRIERI LUNA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 64,06 72,5 -80 80 80 45 50 -60 50 95 102,5 -112,5 102,5 232,5 50,330570

35 DE GUIDI SARA POWER CLAN 63,72 60 72,5 -82,5 72,5 40 45 -50 45 105 -110 -110 105 222,5 48,327522

FG GIONTELLA MARIANNA MYGYM TODI 45,94 120 -125 125 125 62,5 -65 -65 62,5 -125 -125 -125 0 0,000000

￼1



ASSOLUTO OPEN

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
SQUAT

BEST
BENCHPRESS

BEST
DEADLIFT

BEST TOTALE IPF 
Points1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 PRESENTI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 56,2 150 -155 0 150 87,5 -93 -93 87,5 160 170 -178 170 407,5 96,614819

2 MASTROGIACOMO ANGELA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 55,76 135 140 -147,5 140 87,5 -90 90 90 155 -165 170 170 400 95,412511

3 FICARELLI LUDOVICA ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 51,7 -125 125 130 130 -80 80 -83 80 155 162,5 -175 162,5 372,5 94,529017

4 ANDERLINI ISABELLA ITALICA PL 68,3 150 160 -170 160 92,5 97,5 102,5 102,5 165 175 182,5 182,5 445 92,720956

5 BOEZIO ALESSIA APULIA DHARMA 55,3 132,5 137,5 -142,5 137,5 75 77,5 80 80 155 -165 167,5 167,5 385 92,429419

6 PALUMBO ILARIA APULIA DHARMA 64,62 137,5 142,5 150 150 102,5 105 -108 105 160 172,5 -182,5 172,5 427,5 92,042946

7 DI SANTO GIUSY PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 72,06 155 160 165 165 65 70 0 70 185 193 -200 193 428 86,630234

8 PAPAPICCO ANNA ANTONIA APULIA DHARMA 55,28 122,5 -130 135 135 62,5 64 66 66 147,5 153 -156 153 354 85,011169

9 MONCINI IRENE PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 65,36 127,5 135 140 140 77,5 82,5 -85 82,5 160 172,5 -180 172,5 395 84,453966

10 CANALI ALICE SPORT ACADEMY 58,24 125 132,5 140 140 65 70 72,5 72,5 -145 145 147,5 147,5 360 83,113087

11 LEPRI LARA POWER GYM 61,66 137,5 143 -146 143 57,5 62,5 67,5 67,5 150 160,5 -167 160,5 371 82,319214

12 LUCARONI VALENTINA MYGYM TODI 40,86 80 -85 85 85 37,5 40 -42,5 40 122,5 127,5 -130 127,5 252,5 81,613980

13 PETRUCCELLI ALESSIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 65,78 140 148 -153 148 85 90,5 95 95 125 137,5 -152,5 137,5 380,5 81,039432

14 ROSSI MARTINA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 70,22 137,5 145 150 150 67,5 70 -72,5 70 150 -160 162,5 162,5 382,5 78,486253

15 ROSSI GAIA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 62,1 125,5 132,5 137,5 137,5 -57,5 60 -62,5 60 130 140 150 150 347,5 76,742786

16 SESSA CORINNE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 73,32 142,5 150 155 155 70 75 -77,5 75 135 145 152,5 152,5 382,5 76,740248

17 CASERMA SARA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,58 120 130 135 135 57,5 60 62,5 62,5 130 140 145 145 342,5 76,061279

18 ALUSHI ALESSIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 61,66 120 127,5 132,5 132,5 60 62,5 -65 62,5 132,5 140 145 145 340 75,440789

19 FRANCHINI CHIARA COR HABEO ROMA 56,94 112,5 -115 -115 112,5 62,5 67,5 -70,5 67,5 122,5 130 140 140 320 75,120346

20 QUARANTA GIULIA KRISTALL 61,98 115 120 -125 120 62,5 67,5 -70 67,5 137,5 145 150 150 337,5 74,629489

21 DI MAURO TONIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 82,6 135 145 155 155 67,5 72,5 -80 72,5 140 155 165 165 392,5 74,619506

22 PONZO  BEATRICE ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 56,88 122,5 127,5 -132,5 127,5 60 -65 -65 60 120 125 130 130 317,5 74,592556

23 CROCE  ELEONORA ITALICA PL 76,96 142,5 150 -155,5 150 67,5 72,5 77 77 142,5 152,5 -162,5 152,5 379,5 74,384778

24 MERELLA SABRINA DINAMO GINNASIO 45,82 90,5 -95 -95 90,5 47,5 -50 -50 47,5 105 112,5 120 120 258 73,377141

25 TOGNOLONI VERONICA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 50,78 -100 -102,5 102,5 102,5 52,5 55 57,5 57,5 110 115 122,5 122,5 282,5 72,826446

26 NEGRO MAGGIO MELANIA DINAMO GINNASIO 56 115 120 0 120 55 57,5 -60 57,5 117,5 122,5 127,5 127,5 305 72,511138

27 CORRARO CRISTIANA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 48,74 90 95 97,5 97,5 50 52,5 -55 52,5 115 120 -125 120 270 72,262137

28 LUCARELLI  ALICE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 74,98 120 127,5 132,5 132,5 75 77,5 78,5 78,5 135 142,5 150 150 361 71,633342

29 FICARELLI FRANCESCA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 51,58 93 97,5 102,5 102,5 57,5 60 -63 60 107,5 112,5 118 118 280,5 71,325693

30 PETTINARI MAYA ALPHA TAURI ACADEMY 46,7 75 82,5 88 88 47,5 -51 51 51 95 102,5 112,5 112,5 251,5 70,162148

31 QUATTRINI FRANCESCA INDEPENDIENTE FC 60,32 110 115 117,5 117,5 62,5 -67,5 -67,5 62,5 -125 -130 130 130 310 69,815222

32 TOMASSETTI  NADIA COR HABEO ROMA 67,64 90 100 105 105 62,5 65 67,5 67,5 -140 147,5 160 160 332,5 69,664876

33 MEROLLI NOEMI ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 53,58 95 100 105 105 40 42,5 45 45 110 120 130 130 280 68,947983

34 GACCI LISA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,24 115 -120 -120 115 57,5 60 62,5 62,5 125 130 -135 130 307,5 68,542350

35 LIOCE ANGELICA APULIA DHARMA 63,2 122,5 -127,5 127,5 127,5 67,5 70 -72,5 70 115 -122,5 -125 115 312,5 68,230703

36 PETTINELLA BRUNA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 60,04 105 110 -115 110 57,5 -60 -60 57,5 122,5 130 -140 130 297,5 67,215855

37 BUCCIARELLI VIRGINIA ITALICA PL 55,68 95 102,5 -110 102,5 47,5 50 52,5 52,5 105 115 125 125 280 66,863165

38 GERMOLÈ BENEDETTA AREA 15 53,66 85 87,5 92,5 92,5 52,5 57,5 60 60 110 117,5 -125 117,5 270 66,404226

39 PROVENZANI  AURORA MYGYM TODI 58,92 100 105 110 110 55 57,5 60 60 107,5 115 120 120 290 66,395079

40 CIALINI MARGHERITA LIFTEAM 65,28 107,5 -110 -110 107,5 75 77,5 -80 77,5 120 125 -130 125 310 66,329706

41 DE MARCO CHIARA MARIA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 67,22 102,5 107,5 112,5 112,5 55 57,5 -60 57,5 135 145 -157,5 145 315 66,236182

42 LONGHI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 56,44 105 -112,5 -112,5 105 62,5 67,5 70 70 100 105 -110 105 280 66,170046

43 DEL DUCA SARA DINAMO GINNASIO 71,98 92,5 97,5 -102 97,5 70 72,5 -74 72,5 140 150 -160,5 150 320 64,807505

44 RICCIOTTI MARIA CHIARA ITALICA PL 51,36 87,5 92,5 97,5 97,5 -47,5 47,5 -52,5 47,5 97,5 107,5 -115 107,5 252,5 64,445158

45 FERRONE MARIKA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 59,52 95 102,5 107,5 107,5 37,5 40 42,5 42,5 110 117,5 127,5 127,5 277,5 63,079025

46 CALIRI MARIA KRISTALL 61,36 100 107,5 -112,5 107,5 40 45 -50 45 120 130 -140 130 282,5 62,887048

47 TANTINI NOEMI PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 66,18 110 120 125 125 57,5 -62,5 62,5 62,5 100 107,5 -112,5 107,5 295 62,602024

48 VALLETTA BENEDETTA ROMANI PERFORMANCE 78,38 110 120 -127,5 120 60 -65 65 65 120 127,5 -135 127,5 312,5 60,747211

49 ANGELUCCI  SOFIA AREA 15 61,66 95 105 -112,5 105 40 45 -52,5 45 115 122,5 -130 122,5 272,5 60,463574

50 ZAPPACOSTA VITTORIA ITALICA PL 62,56 -97,5 102,5 107,5 107,5 50 52,5 -55 52,5 115 -125 -131 115 275 60,438977

51 TACCONI MATILDE AREA 4 67,64 95 102,5 107,5 107,5 -60 60 -65 60 105 115 120 120 287,5 60,236546

52 CERQUETANI MADDALENA INDEPENDIENTE FC 68,8 -95 105 110 110 40 47,5 -52,5 47,5 115 125 130 130 287,5 59,658841

53 BIANCO VALENTINA ITALICA PL 61,6 90 95 100 100 45 47,5 -50 47,5 105 115 120 120 267,5 59,392661

54 FRANCIOSA MARTINA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 67,06 105 110 115 115 50 -52,5 52,5 52,5 107,5 112,5 -120 112,5 280 58,958279

55 LUSI DENISE ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 57,68 75 80 85 85 42,5 45 47,5 47,5 102,5 110 120 120 252,5 58,708025

56 MARANGA GIULIA POWERLIFTING GUBBIO 81,78 110 115 122,5 122,5 45 47,5 50 50 115 122,5 130 130 302,5 57,743587

57 BARBANERA FLAVIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 51,22 62,5 72,5 80 80 45 50 -55 50 82,5 87,5 95 95 225 57,563670

58 CAPOZUCCA FRANCESCA 
ROMANA DINAMO GINNASIO 66,86 97,5 105 -110 105 45 50 55 55 100 107,5 112,5 112,5 272,5 57,479255

59 CACCIA MENA PRO VIRIBUS NAPOLI 61,2 75 80 87,5 87,5 45 47,5 -52,5 47,5 95 107,5 117,5 117,5 252,5 56,307502

60 BUCCIERI FRANCESCA ITALICA PL 70,64 87,5 92,5 97,5 97,5 45 47,5 -52,5 47,5 120 130 -140 130 275 56,247477

61 DE SANTIS ISABELLA KRISTALL 57,22 75 80 -85 80 40 -45 45 45 100 107,5 115 115 240 56,133824

62 STAIBANO ADRIANA DINAMO GINNASIO 44,11 60 -65 -65 60 32,5 -35 35 35 80 85 90 90 185 54,771670

63 LASCO CLAUDIA POWER CLAN 73,3 90 92,5 -100 92,5 50 -52,5 -52,5 50 105 110 120 120 262,5 52,672087

64 FOGLIETTI  GLORIA MYGYM TODI 61,48 70 75 -80 75 -35 35 40 40 -105 110 115 115 230 51,133121

65 CARRIERI LUNA ABRUZZO POWERLIFTING 64,06 72,5 -80 80 80 45 50 -60 50 95 102,5 -112,5 102,5 232,5 50,330570

66 DE GUIDI SARA POWER CLAN 63,72 60 72,5 -82,5 72,5 40 45 -50 45 105 -110 -110 105 222,5 48,327522

FG GIONTELLA MARIANNA MYGYM TODI 45,94 120 -125 125 125 62,5 -65 -65 62,5 -125 -125 -125 0 0,000000

FG SEVERA GIULIA COR HABEO ROMA 51,3 97,5 102,5 -107,5 102,5 -47,5 -47,5 -47,5 105 112,5 -117,5 112,5 0 0,000000
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